Community Engagement Program - 2018

_ _ _ c=<5{ Department of
This report provides an overview of the ,2&, Local Government, Sport
outcomes from the Community Engagement -\ and Cultural Industries
Projects: 15k-plus. WESTERN AUSTRALIA

Section 1: Funding Round Overview

Program Community Engagement Program - 2018
Funding Round Community Engagement Projects: 15k-plus
Total Applications Assessed 13

Total Applications Approved 5

Application Success Rate (%) 38 %

Total Amount Requested $450,861

Total Amount Approved $180,332

Section 3: Statistical Information by Discipline

Discipline Applications Applications Success Total $ Total $
Accessed Approved Rate (%) Requested Approved

Circus 2 2 100 % $71,816 $71,816
Dance 2 0 0% $65,669 $0
Digital Arts 1 1 100 % $38,300 $38,300
Interdisciplinary 3 1 33% $104,478 $37,646
Music 1 0 0% $40,000 $0
Visual Arts and Crafts 1 0 0% $18,150 $0

3 1

Writing 33 % $112,448 $32,570

Section 4: Statistical Information by Category

Category Applications Applications Success Total $ Total $
Accessed Approved Rate (%) Requested Approved

15k-plus 13 5 38 % $450,861  $180,332

Created on: 5/21/2018 8:21:05 AM V1.0 Page 1 of 2



Section 5: Successful Grant Recipients

Discipline: Circus

Theatre Kimberley Inc
"A Moveable Feast" - a Sandfly Circus skills & creative development

residency and production, directed by Bronte Webster and Gareth Bjaaland.

Mandurah Performing Arts Inc

Mandurah Performing Arts Centre (MANPAC) & Pulse Productions will
undertake the outreach & creative development of AIRBORNE Aug-Oct
2018

Discipline: Digital Arts

Big hART
'Future dreaming' VR workshops

Discipline: Interdisciplinary

Gascoyne in May Inc
Heartland Cartography

Discipline: Writing

Helm Wood Publishing Pty Ltd
Ways of Being Here - New Voices from the Indian Ocean

$71.816
$39,306

$32,510

$38,300
$38,300

$37.646
$37,646

$32,570
$32,570

Created on: 5/21/2018 8:21:05 AM V1.0

Page 2 of 2



