Community Engagement Program - 2018

This report provides an overview of the outcomes from the Community Engagement Projects: 15k-plus.



Section 1: Funding Round Overview

Program	Community Engagement Program - 2018
Funding Round	Community Engagement Projects: 15k-plus
Total Applications Assessed	13
Total Applications Approved	5
Application Success Rate (%)	38 %
Total Amount Requested	\$450,861
Total Amount Approved	\$180,332

Section 3: Statistical Information by Discipline

Discipline	Applications Accessed	Applications Approved	Success Rate (%)	Total \$ Requested	Total \$ Approved
Circus	2	2	100 %	\$71,816	\$71,816
Dance	2	0	0 %	\$65,669	\$0
Digital Arts	1	1	100 %	\$38,300	\$38,300
Interdisciplinary	3	1	33 %	\$104,478	\$37,646
Music	1	0	0 %	\$40,000	\$0
Visual Arts and Crafts	1	0	0 %	\$18,150	\$0
Writing	3	1	33 %	\$112,448	\$32,570

Section 4: Statistical Information by Category

Category	Applications Accessed	Applications Approved		Total \$ Requested	Total \$ Approved
15k-plus	13	5	38 %	\$450,861	\$180,332

Section 5: Successful Grant Recipients

<u>Discipline: Circus</u>	<u>\$71,816</u>
Theatre Kimberley Inc	\$39,306
"A Moveable Feast" - a Sandfly Circus skills & creative development residency and production, directed by Bronte Webster and Gareth Bjaaland.	
Mandurah Performing Arts Inc	\$32,510
Mandurah Performing Arts Centre (MANPAC) & Pulse Productions will undertake the outreach & creative development of AIRBORNE Aug-Oct 2018	
Discipline: Digital Arts	<u>\$38,300</u>
Big hART	\$38,300
'Future dreaming' VR workshops	
Discipline: Interdisciplinary	<u>\$37,646</u>
Gascoyne in May Inc	\$37,646
Heartland Cartography	
Discipline: Writing	<u>\$32,570</u>
Helm Wood Publishing Pty Ltd	\$32,570
Ways of Being Here - New Voices from the Indian Ocean	